# **Market Announcement**



17 April 2025

# CZR Resources Ltd (ASX: CZR) – Trading Halt

## Description

The securities of CZR Resources Ltd ('CZR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CZR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 23 April 2025 or when the announcement is released to the market.

### **Issued by**

**ASX** Compliance



CZR Resources Ltd ACN 112 866 869 Suite 9, Level 3, 47 Havelock Street West Perth Western Australia 6005

Phone: +61 8 9468 2050 Website: www.czrresources.com

17 April 2025

Mr Raj Logarajah Senior Advisor, Listings Compliance (Perth) Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By e-mail: raj.logarajah@asx.com.au, tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Raj

### Re: CZR Resources Ltd (ASX: CZR) – Trading Halt Request

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, CZR Resources Ltd ("CZR" or "Company") requests that a trading halt be implemented in respect of the Company's securities quoted on the ASX, pending an announcement from the Company in relation to an update on the offer from the Robe River Joint Venture following the Company's previous announcement on 11 April 2025.

The following information is provided in relation to this request:

- CZR expects the trading halt to last until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading Wednesday, 23 April 2025 or when an announcement is made by the Company in relation to the above matter.
- 2. CZR is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- 3. CZR is not aware of any other relevant information in relation to this request.

If there are any questions relating to the above, please contact me on 0422 588 018.

Yours sincerely

The star

Trevor O'Connor CFO / Company Secretary